4 | 3 | 2 | 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY PART NUMBER MATERIAL DESCRIPTION TORQUE SETT| MASS
1 1 BC_100_FEM_BASE PLATE MS PL 16 X 421 X 322 14,980 kg
2 1 BC_100_FEM_REAR CUP HOUSING MS RB 150 X 118 4,651 kg
3 1 BC_100_FEM_LEFT HAND BLOCK MS RB 150 X 118 5,716 kg |
4 1 BC_100_FEM_RIGHT HAND BLOCK MS RB 150 X 81 3,910 kg
5 1 | BC_100_FEM_REAR CUP SPACER PLATE CALF PL0.5X 117 X 117 0,033 kg
6 1 BC_100_FEM_REAR CUP EN 8/19T RB 120 X 98 4,171 kg
7 1 BC_100_FEM_LOCATING SPINDLE MS RB 65 X 138 0,648 kg
8 1 BC_100_FEM_SPRING PLATE MS PL5X 32X 67 0,067 kg
9 1 BC_100_FEM_LOCKING SHAFT MS RB 30 X 141 0,345 kg |~
10 | 1 BC_100_FEM_FRONT CUP EN 8/19T RB 120 X 47 2,423 kg
11 | 1 |BC_100_FEM_FRONT CUP BOTTOM PLAT MS PL8 X 91X 44 0,207 kg
12 | 1 BC_100_FEM_FRONT CUP TOP PLAT MS PL8X 70 X 44 0,148 kg
13 |1 BC_100_FEM_SPRING ROD MS RB 8 X 93 0,039 kg
14 | 1 BC_100_FEM_TOP PLATE MS PL 8 X 482 X 372 6,497 kg
15 | 1 BC_100_FEM_OUTER SHAFT ST52 HB |OD 63 X ID 32 X 458 5,809 kg |g
16 | 1 BC_100_FEM_INNER BUSH MS RB 45 X 35 0,205 kg
17 | 1 BC_100_FEM_INNER SHAFT MS RB 45 X 468 2,452 kg
18 | 1 BC_100_FEM_OUTER BUSH MS RB 45 X 14 0,067 kg
19 |1 CirclipGB 893.2-86 - 45 SP/ST INT CIRCLIP 0,006 kg
20 | 1 M5 HT Spring lock washers 0,000 kg
21 | 1 M5 x 0.8 x 10 HT Fully Hex Screw 0,003 kg |
22 | 3 M8 HT Spring Washer 0,003 kg
23 | 3 M8 x 1.25 x 20 HT Fully Hex Screw 0,014 kg
25 | 1 M16 x 2 HT Formed Hex Screw 0,245 kg
26 | 1 M16 SPRING WASHER HT Spring Washer 0,013 kg
27 | 4 M12 x 1.75 x 45 HT Fully Hex Screw 0,059 kg
28 | 4 M12 SPRING WASHER HT Spring Washer 0,006 kg |
29 | 1 M10 x 120 HT Hex-Head Bolt 50Nm 0,073 kg
30 | 1 1/4 BSP GREASE NIPPEL MS GREASE NIPPEL 50nm 0,008 kg
31 | 1 PULL SPRING SPRING/ST SPRING 0,009 kg
32 |1 M10 SPRING WASHER MS WASHER 0,004 kg
33 | 2 M10 NUT MS NUT 50Nm 0,011 kg
34 | 1 BC_100_FEM_HANDLE BUSH MS RB 45 X 73 0.06 kg 4_
35 | 1 BC_100_FEM_HANDLE MS RB 16 X 512 0.10 kg
36 | 1 M10 X 65 MS BOLT 50Nm 0.045 kg
37 | 1 20MM R-CLIP SP/ ST R-CLIP 0.02 kg
38 | 1 4 X 8 X 20 CHAIN MS CHAIN 0.05 kg
C
NOTE: B
ALL THREADED PARTS TO BE GREASED
WITH COPPER COMPOUND
APPROVED B
R.P.M.J. 2025/02/13
TITLE
§ FEMALE BALL COUPLING
PARTS ASSEMBLY
NO TRANSFER OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY : Any & all drawings, A
documentation, information or data provided by AMF to be used solely <I7E TDOWG NO REV
for the use intended by AMF,nor may it be shared, copied, distributed ALLGEMEINE MASCHINEN FABRIK
or disseminated in any manner whatsoever. All intellectual property, A2 AM F_BC_FEM_VZ_MS
including AMF's drawings,shall remain the sole property of AMF. SCALE 1 :14 SHEET 1 OF 1

| / | 6 | S 4 4 | 3 | 2 | 1



